

à

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6216/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2011 in CRLM No.22013/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PRADEEP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL KANDA & ANR
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Singh Dhillon, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After arguing the matter for sometime, learned counsel for petitioner sought permission to withdraw the special leave petition to enable the petitioner to approach the appropriate forum at appropriate stage. Permission is granted. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

(Neeta)
SR. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER